
MILWAUKEE BAY OFFSHORE SERIES (MBOS) 
& 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON SAILING SERIES (SASS) 
Milwaukee Yacht Club & South Shore Yacht Club 

June 5 – September 18, 2021 
Milwaukee Wisconsin 

Change to Notice of Race 
 

Due to requests from the fleets’ members and fleet captains, the following change is made to the 
Notice of Race 

The attachment “Race Schedule” is replaced with the following attachment: 

 

 
RACE SCHEDULE: 
MBOS and SASS 

 
Day Date Event MYC SSYC MBOS SASS 
Sat June 5 STEPHENSON REGATTA    3  1025 1330+ 
Sat June 12 SKELDING REGATTA     3 1025 1330+ 
Sat June 19  WIND PONT RACE     1 0955 0925 
Sat July 10 BIG TRIANGLE    1  1030 1000 
Sat July 31 TANGER REGATTA     3 1025 1330+ 
Fri August 6 RACINE    1  1830 1800 
Sat August 21 COMMODORE’S REGATTA    3  1025 1330+ 
Fri August 27 PORT WASHINGTON RACE     1 1830 1800 
Fri Sep 10 GRUDGE REGATTA     1 1835 1805 
Sat Sep 11 GRUDGE REGATTA     2 1025 ------ 
Sat Sep 18 LAST BLAST REGATTA    3  1025 1330+ 
 Total races for season scoring  11  11 

 


